

## KAHNAWÀ:KE LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION

"Thinking of the next seven generations"

## Cannabis Control Law Draft Regulations Concerning Registered Suppliers and Alternate Board Members Feedback Report

For immediate release

**(Kahnawake – 4, Ohiarí:ha/June 2024)** The Kahnawà:ke Legislative Commission wishes to inform the community that the *Kahnawà:ke Cannabis Control Law* draft *Regulation Concerning Suppliers*, and *Regulation Concerning Alternate Board Members* Feedback Report is now available for viewing.

The feedback and responses were compiled during the 30-day review period of the draft regulations that took place from April 12, 2024, to May 13, 2024.

Please click here to view the Feedback Report.

The draft regulations are pursuant to the *Kahnawà:ke Cannabis Control Law*. The regulations are a necessary component for the implementation of the Law.

-30-

For information on the Regulations, please contact: Kahnawà:ke Cannabis Control Board, 450-632-6201, <u>cannabis.board@mck.ca</u>

Ietsénhaienhs Tonya Perron Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke, 450-632-7500, <u>tonya.perron@mck.ca</u>

For information on the Process, please contact: Kahnawà:ke Legislative Services KLS@mck.ca / 450-632-7500